              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 1200 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
IC
30
15
A
Diode Forward Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
IF
30
15
A
Continuous Gate-Emitter Voltage VGE     f20 V
Transient Gate-Emitter Voltage
(tpİ10µs,D<0.010)
VGE     f30 V
Turn off Safe Operating Area VCE≤1200V,
 Tj≤ 150°C
 60 A
              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
11V
9V
13V
17V
15V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D
              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
IC=15A
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150ć
VCC=600V
IC=15A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150ć
              DGBBBB
              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:       1        2      3        4
ri[K/W]  0.2079   0.2954  1.0236   0.4834
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.0082  0.00109  0.000155
              DGBB15N120CTL1A
S-M575D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. , our company reserves the right to make
changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve
reliability, function or design or otherwise.
The data provided in this specification comes from professional testing equipment of Yangjie
Electronic Laboratory, not general testing equipment. All the data is exclusively intended for
technically trained staff. You and your technical departments will have to evaluate the suitability
of the product for the intended application and the completeness of the product data with
respect to such application.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices,
and not designed to be used with equipment or devices which require high level of reliability
and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as aerospace machinery,
nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety devices), Yangjie or anyone on its
behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from such improper use
of sale.
IGBTs is the device which is sensitive to the static electricity, it is necessary to protect the device
from being damaged by the static electricity when using it.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional
information, please visit